MAKING IT
A 49 A

Type: 10 count novelty line dance. Each figure is danced twice  Presented by: Bea Montross, 1981 - Miami

Counts
1-2
3-6
7-8

9-10

1-2
3-6
7-8

9-10
1-6

9-10

9-10

DANCE NOTES - USA

Valley Folk Dancers

FIG. 1

Walk FWD 2 steps (R, L)

Sway (R, L, R, L)

Walk BKWD 2 steps (R, L)

Tap R foot alongside L twice - no weight

FIG.2

Walk FWD (R, L) making 1/4 turn on count 2

Sway (R, L, R, L)

Turn 1/4 to R and walk BKWD 2 steps returning to original position
Tap R foot twice - no weight

FIG. 3

Same as 1-6 FIG. 2

Turn 3/4 to L w/2 walking steps (R, L) returning to original position
Tap R foot twice - no weight

FIG. 4

Walk FWD (R, L)

Step on R across L

Step on L in place

Step R to R side

Step L in place

Walk BKWD (R, L)

Tap R foot twice - no weight.
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